
 
October 16, 2023                                           TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 1    
09:07 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: First           to Last            Range of Check Dates: 10/12/23 to 10/12/23
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Detail           Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                        
 30917  10/12/23   ADVANT50 ADVANTECH                                                                                        2599
   24-00017    1  HOSTED ACCESS CONTROL SERVICES       1,140.00  01-300-5460                 Expenditure                    42    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Bldg                  
   24-00017    2  INTRUSION MONTIORING-POTS              161.70  01-300-5460                 Expenditure                    43    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Bldg                  
                                                       1,301.70 
 
 30918  10/12/23   AFLAC    AFLAC                                                                                            2599
   23-02115    1  AFLAC - SEPTEMBER 2023                 374.90  01-000-2150                 Expenditure                    34    1
                                                                 Insurance Payable                       
 
 30919  10/12/23   AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES                                                                          2599
   23-02107    1  LAW ENFORCEMENT DUTY BELT KITS         549.90  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                     5    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
 
 30920  10/12/23   AVIAT005 AVIATOR GEAR                                                                                     2599
   24-00024    1  MILTON POLICE DEPT PATCH               280.00  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    49    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
   24-00024    2  SHIPPING                                19.95  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    50    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
                                                         299.95 
 
 30921  10/12/23   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                                                                  2599
   23-02111    1  FUEL BILLING SEPTEMBER 2023            181.32  01-600-5390                 Expenditure                    16    1
                                                                 Gasoline                                
   23-02111    3  FUEL BILLING SEPTEMBER 2023            200.40  01-650-5390                 Expenditure                    17    1
                                                                 Gas & Oil                               
   23-02111    4  FUEL BILLING SEPTEMBER 2023          2,353.14  01-300-5390                 Expenditure                    18    1
                                                                 Gasoline Usage                          
   23-02111    5  FUEL BILLING SEPTEMBER 2023            271.99  01-250-5390                 Expenditure                    19    1
                                                                 Gasoline                                
                                                       3,006.85 
 
 30922  10/12/23   BESTAC50 BEST ACE HARDWARE                                                                                2599
   24-00018    1  WEED & GRASS KILLER                     26.99  01-300-5280                 Expenditure                    44    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
   24-00018    2  UTILITY KNIFE                           11.99  01-300-5280                 Expenditure                    45    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
                                                          38.98 
 
 30923  10/12/23   CIT-CHIE CITIZENS BANK                                                                                    2599
   23-02108    1  BLAUER                                 955.90  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                     6    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
   23-02108    2  BLAUER                                 988.09  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                     7    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
   23-02108    3  OC MOUNTS                              246.97  01-300-6110                 Expenditure                     8    1
                                                                 Patrol Vehicle - Sussex County          
   23-02108    4  BLAUER                                 951.63  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                     9    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
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09:07 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30923 CITIZENS BANK                  Continued
   23-02108    5  EZ PASS                                 30.00  01-300-5340                 Expenditure                    10    1
                                                                 Dues & Subscriptions                    
   23-02108    6  FINGER PRINT PADS                      134.64  01-300-5280                 Expenditure                    11    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
   23-02108    7  REWIRE SECURITY                        119.99  01-300-5340                 Expenditure                    12    1
                                                                 Dues & Subscriptions                    
   23-02108    8  FOREIGN EXCHANGE FEE                     3.36  01-300-5340                 Expenditure                    13    1
                                                                 Dues & Subscriptions                    
                                                       3,430.58 
 
 30924  10/12/23   CIT-KR   CITIZENS BANK                                                                                    2599
   23-02114    4  USPS                                    23.70  01-650-5430                 Expenditure                    23    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   23-02114    5  UNIV OF DEL                             40.00  01-200-5345                 Expenditure                    24    1
                                                                 Training & Seminars                     
   23-02114    6  UNIV OF DEL                             20.00  01-650-5180                 Expenditure                    25    1
                                                                 Training & Seminars                     
   23-02114    7  NPI TRAINING                           500.00  01-650-5180                 Expenditure                    26    1
                                                                 Training & Seminars                     
   23-02114    8  CORPORATE CASUALS                      234.67  01-200-5425                 Expenditure                    27    1
                                                                 Town Manager Expense                    
   23-02114    9  USPS                                     8.99  01-650-5430                 Expenditure                    28    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   23-02114   10  STAPLES INC                            376.49  01-200-5280                 Expenditure                    29    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
   23-02114   11  USPS                                    39.50  01-650-5430                 Expenditure                    30    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   23-02114   12  MILTONIAN PIZZA                         86.65  01-200-5425                 Expenditure                    31    1
                                                                 Town Manager Expense                    
   23-02114   13  ICMA ONLINE                             45.00  01-200-5345                 Expenditure                    32    1
                                                                 Training & Seminars                     
   23-02114   14  CORPORATE CASUALS                      227.97  01-600-5490                 Expenditure                    33    1
                                                                 Uniforms / PPE                          
                                                       1,602.97 
 
 30925  10/12/23   DATAG005 DATAGUARD, INC.                                                                                  2599
   24-00022    1  SHREDDING SERVICE 10.02.2023            45.00  01-300-5280                 Expenditure                    47    1
                                                                 Supplies and Equipment                  
 
 30926  10/12/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                                                                   2599
   23-02112    1  FEDERAL ST RAILS 9/6-10/3              128.39  01-600-5500                 Expenditure                    20    1
                                                                 Utilities - P&R                         
 
 30927  10/12/23   DOVERA50 DOVER ARMY-NAVY STORE, INC.                                                                      2599
   24-00023    1  SEWING SHOULDER PATCHES                 56.00  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    48    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
 
 30928  10/12/23   EDMUND50 EDMUNDS GOVTECH                                                                                  2599
   24-00041    1  2024 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE            9,620.39  01-200-5340                 Expenditure                    68    1
                                                                 Dues & Subscriptions                    
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30928 EDMUNDS GOVTECH                Continued
   24-00041    2  2024 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE            3,925.81  01-650-5345                 Expenditure                    69    1
                                                                 Code Software License                   
                                                      13,546.20 
 
 30929  10/12/23   FIRST050 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY                                                                    2599
   24-00027    1  308 HOLLAND STREET                     145.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    52    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00028    1  LOT 328 HERITAGE CREEK                 112.50  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    53    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00028    2  LOT 267 HERITAGE CREEK                 112.50  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    54    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00028    3  LOT 262 HERITAGE CREEK                 112.50  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    55    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00028    4  LOT 296 HERITAGE CREEK                 112.50  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    56    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00029    1  406 HEMLOCK STREET                     100.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    57    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00030    1  406 BOXWOOD STREET                     112.50  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    58    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00031    1  118 MILTON ELLENDALE HWY                50.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    59    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00032    1  406 HEMLOCK STREET                      40.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    60    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00033    1  103 MILL POND AVE                       20.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    61    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00034    1  106 BANK LANE                           20.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    62    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
   24-00035    1  103 MERMAID LANE                        20.00  01-650-5225                 Expenditure                    63    1
                                                                 Bldg. Plan Review/Inspection Fees       
                                                         957.50 
 
 30930  10/12/23   FUELA005 FUEL AUTOMOTIVE                                                                                  2599
   24-00045    1  2020 RAM 1500 MAINTENANCE              114.86  01-300-5450                 Expenditure                    72    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Auto                  
 
 30931  10/12/23   HOBRI005 H.O BRITTINGHAM ELEMENTARY PTO                                                                   2599
   23-02109    1  MILTON PD CLASSROOM SPONSOR            150.00  01-300-5290                 Expenditure                    14    1
                                                                 Community Outreach                      
 
 30932  10/12/23   LEWIS015 LEWIS, CASEY                                                                                     2599
   24-00026    1  REIMBURSEMENT FOR PD BOOTS             100.00  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    51    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
 
 30933  10/12/23   MARIN    MARINER MIDDLE SCHOOL PTO                                                                        2599
   23-02110    1  MILTON PD CLASSROOM SPONSOR            200.00  01-300-5290                 Expenditure                    15    1
                                                                 Community Outreach                      
 
 30934  10/12/23   MARYE005 MARY ELLEN DAVID                                                                                 2599
   23-02117    1  SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                 50.00  01-03-600-4940              Revenue                        36    1
                                                                 Park Gazebo Usage Fee                   
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30935  10/12/23   MENDE015 MENDEZ, JOSE                                                                                     2599
   24-00019    1  REIMBURSEMENT FOR PD BOOTS             100.00  01-300-5490                 Expenditure                    46    1
                                                                 Uniforms                                
 
 30936  10/12/23   MILTONCH MILTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE                                                                       2599
   24-00037    2  SPONSORSHIP FOR COMM. FAIR             100.00  01-200-5300                 Expenditure                    65    1
                                                                 Advertising                             
 
 30937  10/12/23   PARKO005 PARKOWSKI,GUERKE & SWAYZE,P.A.                                                                   2599
   23-02113    1  LEGAL SERVICES SEPT 2023             2,229.50  01-200-5240                 Expenditure                    21    1
                                                                 Legal Fees                              
   23-02113    2  LEGAL SERVICES SEPT 2023             1,543.50  01-650-5240                 Expenditure                    22    1
                                                                 Legal Fees                              
                                                       3,773.00 
 
 30938  10/12/23   SHORESCA THE CARLSEN GROUP INC.                                                                           2599
   24-00042    1  BASIC SERVICE PACKAGE OCT 23            95.00  01-200-5430                 Expenditure                    70    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   24-00042    2  BASIC SERVICE PACKAGE OCT 23            39.50  01-650-5430                 Expenditure                    71    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
                                                         134.50 
 
 30939  10/12/23   STATE    STATE OF DELAWARE-DEPT OF SFTY                                                                   2599
   23-02121    1  ANCILLIARY EQUIPMENT                   875.00  01-300-5450                 Expenditure                    41    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Auto                  
 
 30940  10/12/23   TABER005 TABERNACLE OF PRAISE                                                                             2599
   24-00036    1  SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                150.00  01-03-600-4940              Revenue                        64    1
                                                                 Park Gazebo Usage Fee                   
 
 30941  10/12/23   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                                                             2599
   24-00038    1  UNIFORM CLEANING 10/06/2023             23.88  01-250-5490                 Expenditure                    66    1
                                                                 Uniforms / PPE                          
   24-00038    2  UNIFORM CLEANING 10/06/2023             23.88  01-600-5490                 Expenditure                    67    1
                                                                 Uniforms / PPE                          
                                                          47.76 
 
 30942  10/12/23   WITME005 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP,INC                                                                   2599
   23-02053    1  GLOCK 47 SEMI AUTO 9MM                 434.00  01-300-5185                 Expenditure                     1    1
                                                                 Academy/Recruit Expenses                
   23-02053    2  ENCLOSED REFLEX SIGHT GREEN            409.99  01-300-5185                 Expenditure                     2    1
                                                                 Academy/Recruit Expenses                
   23-02053    3  C&H PRECISION GLOCK STEEL PLAT          54.99  01-300-5185                 Expenditure                     3    1
                                                                 Academy/Recruit Expenses                
   23-02053    6  FREIGHT                                 14.99  01-300-5185                 Expenditure                     4    1
                                                                 Academy/Recruit Expenses                
                                                         913.97 
 
 30943  10/12/23   XEROX51  XEROX CORPORATION                                                                                2599
   23-02118    1  XEROX C817OH SEPTEMBER 2023            318.93  01-200-5470                 Expenditure                    37    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Equip                 
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30943 XEROX CORPORATION              Continued
   23-02118    2  XEROX C817OH SEPTEMBER 2023              9.41  01-200-5430                 Expenditure                    38    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   23-02119    3  XEROX C405DN SEPTEMBER 2023             21.24  01-650-5430                 Expenditure                    39    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   23-02119    4  XEROX C405DN SEPTEMBER 2023             25.10  01-650-5470                 Expenditure                    40    1
                                                                 Repair & Maintenance: Equip             
                                                         374.68 
 
 30944  10/12/23   ZACHA005 ZACHARY WILLIAMS                                                                                 2599
   23-02116    1  SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                 50.00  01-03-600-4940              Revenue                        35    1
                                                                 Park Gazebo Usage Fee                   
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     28          0          32,472.69               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     28          0          32,472.69               0.00 
 
UTILITY                                        
  9249  10/12/23   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                                                                  2600
   23-02111    2  FUEL BILLING SEPTEMBER 2023          1,359.92  20-450-5380                 Expenditure                     1    1
                                                                 Gas & Oil - Water                       
 
  9250  10/12/23   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                                                                2600
   24-00043    1  PUTTY KNIFE                              2.99  20-450-5460                 Expenditure                    14    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Building              
   24-00043    2  1G WIU GRY GRY                          15.99  20-450-5460                 Expenditure                    15    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Building              
   24-00043    3  BJ ALLWTHR RF CEMT                       9.99  20-450-5460                 Expenditure                    16    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Building              
   24-00043    4  FOAM WASP & HORNET SPRAY                 7.00  20-450-5460                 Expenditure                    17    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Building              
   24-00044    1  3/4" 3H 1G BOX GRY                       7.59  20-450-5476                 Expenditure                    18    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Wells                 
                                                          43.56 
 
  9251  10/12/23   CIT-KR   CITIZENS BANK                                                                                    2600
   23-02114    1  USPS                                   435.16  20-450-5430                 Expenditure                     2    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   23-02114    2  USPS                                   505.60  20-450-5430                 Expenditure                     3    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   23-02114    3  USPS                                    23.70  20-450-5430                 Expenditure                     4    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
                                                         964.46 
 
  9252  10/12/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                                                                   2600
   23-02120    1  404 MULBERRY TRTMNT 8/25-9/26        2,089.04  20-450-5500                 Expenditure                     7    1
                                                                 Utilities                               
 
  9253  10/12/23   EDMUND50 EDMUNDS GOVTECH                                                                                  2600
   24-00041    3  2024 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE            5,590.99  20-450-5340                 Expenditure                    12    1
                                                                 Dues and Subscriptions                  
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

UTILITY                                         Continued
  9254  10/12/23   GFLEN005 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL                                                                                2600
   24-00039    1  TRASH SERVICES OCTOBER 2023         33,193.65  20-350-5410                 Expenditure                    10    1
                                                                 Trash Disposal Service                  
 
  9255  10/12/23   MATTI005 MATTIONI, JESSICA A.                                                                             2600
   24-00015    1  UTILITY REFUND Water                   248.26  20-999-2500                 Expenditure                     8    1
                                                                 Customer Overpayment                    
 
  9256  10/12/23   SHORESCA THE CARLSEN GROUP INC.                                                                           2600
   24-00042    3  BASIC SERVICE PACKAGE OCT 23            39.50  20-450-5430                 Expenditure                    13    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
 
  9257  10/12/23   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                                                             2600
   24-00038    3  UNIFORM CLEANING 10/06/2023             33.88  20-450-5490                 Expenditure                     9    1
                                                                 Uniform Expense                         
 
  9258  10/12/23   VERIZO33 VERIZON                                                                                          2600
   24-00040    1  TELEPHONE WATER 10/01-10/31             82.00  20-450-5480                 Expenditure                    11    1
                                                                 Telephone - Water                       
 
  9259  10/12/23   XEROX51  XEROX CORPORATION                                                                                2600
   23-02119    1  XEROX C405DN SEPTEMBER 2023             21.25  20-450-5430                 Expenditure                     5    1
                                                                 Scanning, Printing & Postage            
   23-02119    2  XEROX C405DN SEPTEMBER 2023             25.11  20-450-5470                 Expenditure                     6    1
                                                                 Repairs & Maint - Equip                 
                                                          46.36 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     11          0          43,691.62               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     11          0          43,691.62               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     39          0          76,164.31               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     39          0          76,164.31               0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          3-01           15,005.34           100.00             0.00        15,105.34                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          3-20            4,459.78             0.00             0.00         4,459.78                   
                           Year Total:               19,465.12           100.00             0.00        19,565.12                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          4-01           16,842.45           150.00             0.00        16,992.45                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          4-20           39,231.84             0.00             0.00        39,231.84                   
                           Year Total:               56,074.29           150.00             0.00        56,224.29                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          X-01              374.90             0.00             0.00           374.90                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               75,914.31           250.00             0.00        76,164.31                   
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Totals by Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          01             32,222.69           250.00             0.00        32,472.69                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          20             43,691.62             0.00             0.00        43,691.62                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               75,914.31           250.00             0.00        76,164.31                   
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Fund Description                         Fund         Current      Prior Rcvd      Prior Open      Paid Prior      Fund Total

 
GENERAL FUND                             3-01       15,005.34            0.00            0.00            0.00       15,005.34       
 
UTILITY FUND                             3-20        4,459.78            0.00            0.00            0.00        4,459.78       
                            Year Total:             19,465.12            0.00            0.00            0.00       19,465.12       
 
GENERAL FUND                             4-01       16,842.45            0.00            0.00            0.00       16,842.45       
 
UTILITY FUND                             4-20       39,231.84            0.00            0.00            0.00       39,231.84       
                            Year Total:             56,074.29            0.00            0.00            0.00       56,074.29       
 
GENERAL FUND                             X-01          374.90            0.00            0.00            0.00          374.90       
 
                    Total Of All Funds:             75,914.31            0.00            0.00            0.00       75,914.31       


